Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trade Marks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation		01/12/2006	body corporate established pursuant to the Science Industry and Research Act 1949 (Commonwealth): AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windlab Systems Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	401 Clunies Ross Street	
City:	Acton, Australian Capital Territory	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2601	
Entity Type:	Australian proprietary company, limited by shares: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831165	WINDSCAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122012551

Email: matthews@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews

Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRIFFITH HACK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900045398

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0845 \$40.00

HO HO

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews
Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/
Date:	03/29/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Agreement#page1.tif source=Agreement#page2.tif source=Agreement#page3.tif	

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

BETWEEN

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, (ABN 41.687 119 230), of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612

("the Assignor")

AND

WINDLAB SYSTEMS PTY LTD (ABN 26 104 461 958) of c/- Epicorp Limited, 401 Clunies Ross Street, Acton, Australian Capital Territory, 2601

("the Assignee")

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

This Confirmatory Deed of Assignment is made the 12th day of January 2006

BETWEEN

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION (ABN 41 687 119 230), of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612

("the Assignor")

AND

WINDLAB SYSTEMS PTY LTD (ABN 26 104 461 958) of c/- Epicorp Limited, 401 Clunies Ross Street, Acton, Australian Capital Territory, 2601

("the Assignee")

BACKGROUND

- A. The parties entered into a Deed of Assignment of Intellectual Property dated 19 June 2003 pursuant to which the Assignor agreed to assign to the Assignee all of its beneficial interest in the Intellectual Property as defined in a Licence Agreement executed simultaneously with the Deed of Assignment, including the Trade Marks listed in the Schedule to this Deed ("the Trade Marks").
- B. The parties wish to confirm and to give full effect to the assignment of the Trade Marks to the Assignee and to enable the Assignee to be recorded as the registered owner of the Trade Marks.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. For the avoidance of any doubt about the absolute vesting of the Trade Marks in the Assignee, the Assignor assigns:
 - (a) all of its right, title and interest in the Trade Marks to the Assignee; and
 - (b) the right to take any action that the Assignor has, or may have against any person to recover damages, accounts of profit, or other relief for any infringement of the Trade Marks.

- 2. The Assignor agrees promptly on the request of the Assignee to execute all such supplementary documents and to do all such other things as may be necessary, convenient or desirable to:
 - (a) secure the absolute vesting in the Assignee of all of its right, title and interest in the Trade Marks; and
 - (b) enable the Assignee to apply for and obtain registration as the registered owner of the Trade Marks.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED for and on behalf of COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION by an authorised officer in the presence of:

> Signature of authorised officer Chistopher D Thurlow Director Operations

Full Name/Title

Signature of witness

JANET GROKGE
Full Name of witness

SIGNED for and on behalf of WINDLAB SYSTEMS PTY LTD

in accordance with section 127 of the *Corporations Act 2001* in the presence of:

2 HUGHES

Signature of Director

Full Name

Signature of Director/Secretary

HOW DOWN BROWNS

Full Name

SCHEDULE

Trade Marks

"WINDSCAPE"

Country Registration No. Registration Date				
Europe .	001995406	28 November 2000		
United States	2831165	20 November 2000		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/29/2006